






















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































NAME KEY
1. Grayling
2. Itanca
3. Ahala
4. Kokomo
5. Fort Sill
6. Horado
7. Bon Secour
8. Brompton
9. Darrah

10. Cabura

11. Clodia

12. Marshfield

13. Kickapoo

14. Mahnet

15. Abbeville

16. Boone

17. Baladan

18. Kanakee

19. Saris

20. Coloma

21. Coconino

22. Aiken

23. Bonifay

24. Flavel

25. Neeolah

26. Arado

27. Angelina

28. Musketo

29. Bobring

30. Bromela

31. Owatama

32. Calala

33. Yawah

34. Casmalia

35. Blue Eagle

36. Adway

37. Bologan

38. Moraine

39. Aculdo

40. Bayou Teche

41. Panga

42. Cumberland

43. Alpaco

44, Datis

45. Bellbrook

46. Cheron

47. Dungeness

48. Braeburn

49. Latoka

50. North Bend

51. Laforge

52. Conewago

53. Moosabee

54. Bushong

55. Dertona

56. Bushrod

57. Boilston

58. Afrania

59. Wonahbe

60. Forster

Disposition of USSB Steamship Hulks in Mallows Bay 11 August 1929

Note: All numbers shown were assigned by the Army Corps of Engineers  112. Bedminster 136. Bulana
; 113. Cabeza 137. Guilford
Ll SEemih 2 114. Alapha 138, Um({tilla
115. Kangi 139. Nemassa
116. Bottineau 140. Brentwood
117. Yakima 141. Esopus
118. Boykin 142. Hokah
119. Tanka 143. Wahkiakum
120. Allison - 144. Baxley
121. Fassett ' 145. Blandon
122. Acrema 146. Benzonia
123. Quemakoning 147. Anoka

. Battonville

-Tier 1
T 2
- Tier 3

Map by Donald G.
Shomette, 1998

. Quapaw
62. Boxley

63. Alanthus
64. Wayuoan
65. Aspenhill
66. Wihahah

67. Fort Stevens
68. Wayhut
69. Fort Riley
70. Bancroft
71. Ardenia
72. Astoria
73. Alabat
74. Wenakee

75. Wakan

76. Bockonoff

71. Eyota

78. Andra

79. Kimta 90. Woyaca 101. Lonoke 125. Congaree 148. Belgrade
80. Munra 91. Afalkey 102. Sewickley 126. Namecki 149. Aowa
81. Quinault 92. Utoka 103. Alta 127. Berea 150. Kasota
82. Katonah 93. Medford 104. Buhisan 128. Amoron 151.  Nupolela
83. Capines 94. Fernandina 105. Tuwetanka 129. Balino 152. Caribou
84. Battahatchee 95. Boynton 106. Borad 130. Falmouth

85. Coulter 96. Toka 107. Dalgada 131. Anthera

86. Arundel 97. Barrington 108. Alector 132. Barabos Note: Obak
87. Hoosac 98. Buckhorn 109. Lewiston 133. Pascagoula and Botsford
88. Alcis 99. Mono 110. Keota 134. Dancey are at Sandy

89. Banicia 100, Swampscott 111. Folsom 135. Oraton Point




Disposition of USSB Steamships and Other Hulks in Mallows Bay 6 March 1936

0 Scale in Feet 500  Note: All numbers shown were assigned by the Army Corps of ~ 113. Cabeza 136.
BN ] Eogineers. Al lettered sites were assigned by the Principal Investigator.  114. Alapha 137.
@_w - N 115. Kangi 138.

g ) -y 116. Bottineau 139.

i i 117. Yakima 140.

hid B 118 Bopkin 141,

119. Tanka 142.

NAME KEY 120. Allison 143.
1. Grayling 121. Fassett 144.
2. Itanca ( & . Acrema 145.
3. Ahala ' 146.
4. Kokomo 3 & 147.
s.Fonsil f |} 148,
6. Horado ' /l 149.
7. Bon Secour 150.
8. Brompton 151.
9. Darrah 152.
10. Cabura 153.
11. Clodia 154.
12. Marshfield 155.

13. Kickapoo
14. Mahnet
15. Abbeville
16. Boone

17. Baladan
18. Kanakee
19. Saris

20. Coloma
21. Coconino
22. Aiken

23. Bonifay
24. Flavel

25. Neeolah
26. Arado

27. Angelina
28. Musketo
29. Bobring
30. Bromela
31. Owatama
32. Calala

33. Yawah

34. Casmalia
35. Blue Eagle
36. Adway

37. Bologan
38. Moraine
39. Aculdo

40. Bayou Teche
41. Panga

42. Cumberland
43. Alpaco

44. Datis

45. Bellbrook
46. Cheron
47. Dungeness
48. Braeburn
49. Latoka

50. North Bend
51. Laforge
52. Conewago
53. Moosabee
54. Bushong
55. Dertona
56. Bushrod
57. Boilston
58. Afrania
59. Wonahbe
60. Forster

. Quapaw
62. Boxley
63. Alanthus
64. Wayuoan
65. Aspenhill
66. Wihahah
67. Fort Stevens
68. Wayhut

69. Fort Riley
70. Bancroft
71. Ardenia

72. Astoria

73. Alabat

74. Wenakee
75. Wakan

76. Bockonoff
71. Eyota

78. Andra

79. Kimta

80. Munra

81. Quinault
82. Katonah
83. Capines

84. Battahatchee
85. Coulter

86. Arundel

87. Hoosac

88. Alcis

89. Banicia

. Woyaca

123.
125.
126.
127.
128.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135

91.
92,
93.
9%4.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.

. Sewickley
. Alta

. Buhisan

. Tuwetanka
. Borad

. Delgada

. Alector

. Lewiston

. Keota

. Folsom

. Bedminster

Quemakoning
Congaree
Namecki
Berea
Amoron
Falmouth
Anthera
Barabos
Pascagoula
Dancey
Oraton

Afalkey
Utoka
Medford
Fernandina
Boynton
Toka
Barrington
Buckhorn
Mono
Swampscott
Lonoke

B-1.
ISD.
U-1.
U-2.
U-3.
U-4.

Bulana
Guilford
Umatilla
Nemassa
Brentwood
Esopus
Hokah
Wahkiakum
Baxley
Blandon
Benzonia
Anoka
Belgrade
Aowa
Kasota
Nupolela
Caribou
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified

Barge

Ida S. Dow
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified

Map by
Donald G. Shomette,
1998
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Disposition of USSB Steamships and Other Hulks in Mallows Bay 3 June 1943

0 Scale in Feet 500 Note: All numbers shown were assigned by the Army Corps of Engineers.

I | Al lettered sites were assigned by the Principal Investigator.

NAME KEY
1. Grayling
2. Itanca
3. Ahala
4. Kokomo
5. Fort Sill
6. Horado
7. Bon Secour :
8. Brompton = S TEEeen el et WG
9. Darrah >
10. Cabura
11. Clodia
12. Marshfield
13. Kickapoo
14. Mahnet
15. Abbeville
16. Boone
17. Baladan
18. Kanakee
19. Saris
20. Coloma
21. Coconino
22. Aiken
23. Bonifay
24. Flavel
25. Neeolah
26. Arado
27. Angelina
28. Musketo
29. Bobring
30. Bromela
31. Owatama
32. Calala
33. Yawah
34. Casmalia
36. Adway
40. Bayou Teche . Aspenhill
41. Panga 66. Wihahah
42. Cumberland 67. Fort Stevens
43. Alpaco 68. Wayhut
44. Datis 69. Fort Riley
45. Bellbrook 70. Bancroft
46. Cheron 71. Ardenia
47. Dungeness 72. Astoria
48. Braeburn 73. Alabat
49. Latoka 74. Wenakee
50. North Bend 75. Wakan
51. Laforge 76. Bockonoff
52. Conewago 71. Eyota
53. Moosabee 78. Andra
54. Bushong 79. Kimta 90.
55. Dertona 80. Munra 91.
56. Bushrod 81. Quinault 92.
57. Boilston 82. Katonah 93.
58. Afrania 83. Capines 94.
59. Wonahbe 84. Battahatchee 95.
60. Forster 85. Coulter 96.
61. Quapaw 86. Arundel 9.
62. Boxley 87. Hoosac 98.
63. Alanthus 88. Alcis 99.
64. Wayuoan 89. Banicia 100.

<y

101.
102.
103.
104.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Lonoke
Sewickley
Alta
Buhisan
Borad
Delgada
Alector
Lewiston
Keota
Folsom
Bedminster

Woyaca
Afalkey
Utoka
Medford
Fernandina
Boynton
Toka
Barrington
Buckhorn
Mono
Swampscott

113

114.
115.
116.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

.

. Congaree
126.
127.
131.
133.
137.
139.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.

. Cabeza
Alapha

Kangi
Bottineau
Boykin

Tanka

Allison
Fassett
Acrema
Quemakoning

Namecki
Berea
Anthera
Pascagoula
Guilford
Nemassa
Blandon
Benzonia
Anoka
Belgrade
Aowa
Kasota
Nupolela
Caribou

153.
154.
155.
B-1.
B-2.
. Barge

. Barge

. Barge

. Barge

. Ida S. Dow

. Unidentified
. Unidentified
. Unidentified
U-4.
U-5.
. Unidentified
. Unidentified

Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Barge
Barge

Unidentified
Unidentified

e~

Map by
Donald G. Shomette,

1998







Disposition of USSB Steamships and Other Hulks in Mallows Bay 19 June 1952

0 Scale in Feet 500 Note: All numbers shown were assigned by the Army Corps of Engineers. All lettered sites were assigned by the
Principal Investigator.

B-3

NAME KEY
12. Marshfield
13. Kickapoo
16. Boone

17. Baladan
19. Saris

20. Coloma
21. Coconino
22, Aiken

23. Bonifay
24. Flavel

25. Neeolah
26. Arado

27. Angelina
28. Musketo
29. Bobring
30. Bromela
31. Owatama
32, Calala

33. Yawah

34. Casmalia
36. Adway

40. Bayou Teche
41. Panga

42. Cumberland
43, Alpaco

44. Datis

45. Bellbrook
46. Cheron
47. Dungeness
48. Braeburn
50. North bend
S1. Laforge
52. Conewago

53. Moosabee . Buckhorn

54. Bushong 99. Mono

55. Dertona 100. Swampscont

56. Bushrod 103. Alta

57. Boilston 104. Buhisan

58. Afrania 106. Borad

59. Wonahbe 111. Folsom

61. Quapaw 112. Bedminster

62. Boxley 113. Cabeza

63. Alanthus 114. Alapha

66. Wihahah 115. Kangi

67. Fort Stevens 116. Bottineau

68. Wayhut  118. Boykin

69. Fort Riley 119. Tanka

72. Astoria 120. Allison

73. Alabat : 123. Quemakoning .
75. Wakan 125. Congaree 153. Unidentified B-12 Barge S
76. Bockonoff 126. Namecki 154. Unidentified ISD. Ida S. Dow '

T1. Eyota 137. Guilford B-1. Barge U-1. Unidentified

78. Andra 139. Nemassa B-2. Barge U-2. Unidentified

84. Battahatchee 146. Benzonia B-3. Barge U-3. Unidentified

87. Hoosac 147. Anoka B-4. Barge U-4. Unidentified

88. Alcis 148. Belgrade B-5. Barge U-5. Unidentified

89. Banicia 149. Aowa B-7. Barge U-6. Unidentified

90. Woyaca 150. Kasota B-9. Barge U-7. Unidentified Map by

94. Fernandina 151. Nupolela B10. Barge U-8. Unidentified Donald G. Shomette,

95. Boynton 152. Caribou B-11 Barge 1998
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